The World’s Leading
Manufacturer Of Trailer Sliders
For Over Four Decades.
Slider Series
Featuring The Hutch EZ-PULL
Parts &
Installation
Advancing the Practical Application of Suspension Technology

rails for either the 9801 or 9811 are available in numerous
lengths from 80” to 328”, in 4” increments.
How To Order Your 9801/9811 Slider Assembly
1. Determine the frame width (FW) required by adding
4 inches to the spring centers (SC) you will be using.
See Fig. 1.
2. Please specify the model hangers desired (e.g., H9700
or H9600).  We only provide the 9801 and 9811 with
hangers installed at our factory.  The intense heat of
welding the hangers may distort the slider frame -
requiring straightening. Frame squaring and
straightening is a routine part of slider construction.
3. Select the range of slide adjustment you need and what
body rail length will provide that range.  See Chart B.
4. A locator bar assembly is a standard component with
every Hutchens slider.  See Chart C.  The locator bar
should be used as directed when positioning the slider.
See “To Position The Sliding Suspension.”
5. Each slider must be ordered by a description of
the slider.
Example:
A 9801 slider with 44” spring centers and a frame width
of 48”, 9700T straddlemount hangers and pipe braces
attached, 192” body rails, and a locator bar assembly
would be ordered as follows:
 Quantity Model Frame Body Rail
   Width Length
 1 ea.  9801 48” 192” w/ Locator Bar
w/ 9700T straddlemount hangers attached*
* If you are ordering a complete suspension with the slider, a
description of the unit must follow (i.e. 3/4” seats for 5” round
axles, less standard 3 leaf springs with 7040-08 U-bolts).
Bill of Materials
 Item Part No. Quantity Description
 1 See Chart A 2 EZ-PULL Pin Kit Subassembly
 2 177-00 4 Washer - 3/8”, Type A
 3 8018-02 1 Spring – Helex, 12 GA x 1 PD x 10 1/8”
 4 8028-00 2 Cam - Puller Kit
 5 18064-01 2 Compression Spring
 6 8010-14 1 Pipe – 1” STD x 95”
 7 11409-01 1 Handle Clip
 8 19224-01 1 Crank
 9 19468-01 1 Pull Handle – 34.57” LG
 10 33-01 8 Hex Lock Nut – 1/2” - 20 UNF - 2B, GRB
 11 20289-01 4 Hold Down Clip
 12 8040-00 8 Hex Bolt – 1/2” - 20 UNF x 1 1/4” LG, GR5
 13 9627-00 16 Thread Form Screw – 5/16” - 18 x 3/4”, CSHD
 14 11421-01 2 Slider Pad - UHMW, 1/4” x 2” x 96”
 15 19033-03 2 EZ-PULL Pin Kit Subassembly
Chart A – EZ-PULL Pin Kit Subassembly (Item #1)
 Part No. Frame Width
 19033-01 42”
 19033-03 48”
Chart C – Locator Bar Assemblies
 Part No. Frame Width
 11642-09 42”
 11642-10 48”
Chart B – Body Rail Assemblies
 Part No. Length Material
  Ranges Thickness
 12713-XX 80” - 328” .232”
 16816-XX 92” - 328”  .275”
Fig. 1
Frame Width (FW=SC+4)
Spring Centers (SC)
9801 9811
10.5 REF
8.5 REF
2 2
2
1

rails for either the 9801 or 9811 are available in numerous
lengths from 80” to 328”, in 4” increments.
How To Order Your 9801/9811 Slider Assembly
1. Determine the frame width (FW) required by adding
4 inches to the spring centers (SC) you will be using.
See Fig. 1.
2. Please specify the model hangers desired (e.g., H9700
or H9600).  We only provide the 9801 and 9811 with
hangers installed at our factory.  The intense heat of
welding the hangers may distort the slider frame -
requiring straightening. Frame squaring and
straightening is a routine part of slider construction.
3. Select the range of slide adjustment you need and what
body rail length will provide that range.  See Chart B.
4. A locator bar assembly is a standard component with
every Hutchens slider.  See Chart C.  The locator bar
should be used as directed when positioning the slider.
See “To Position The Sliding Suspension.”
5. Each slider must be ordered by a description of
the slider.
Example:
A 9801 slider with 44” spring centers and a frame width
of 48”, 9700T straddlemount hangers and pipe braces
attached, 192” body rails, and a locator bar assembly
would be ordered as follows:
 Quantity Model Frame Body Rail
   Width Length
 1 ea.  9801 48” 192” w/ Locator Bar
w/ 9700T straddlemount hangers attached*
* If you are ordering a complete suspension with the slider, a
description of the unit must follow (i.e. 3/4” seats for 5” round
axles, less standard 3 leaf springs with 7040-08 U-bolts).
Bill of Materials
 Item Part No. Quantity Description
 1 See Chart A 2 EZ-PULL Pin Kit Subassembly
 2 177-00 4 Washer - 3/8”, Type A
 3 8018-02 1 Spring – Helex, 12 GA x 1 PD x 10 1/8”
 4 8028-00 2 Cam - Puller Kit
 5 18064-01 2 Compression Spring
 6 8010-14 1 Pipe – 1” STD x 95”
 7 11409-01 1 Handle Clip
 8 19224-01 1 Crank
 9 19468-01 1 Pull Handle – 34.57” LG
 10 33-01 8 Hex Lock Nut – 1/2” - 20 UNF - 2B, GRB
 11 20289-01 4 Hold Down Clip
 12 8040-00 8 Hex Bolt – 1/2” - 20 UNF x 1 1/4” LG, GR5
 13 9627-00 16 Thread Form Screw – 5/16” - 18 x 3/4”, CSHD
 14 11421-01 2 Slider Pad - UHMW, 1/4” x 2” x 96”
 15 19033-03 2 EZ-PULL Pin Kit Subassembly
Chart A – EZ-PULL Pin Kit Subassembly (Item #1)
 Part No. Frame Width
 19033-01 42”
 19033-03 48”
Chart C – Locator Bar Assemblies
 Part No. Frame Width
 11642-09 42”
 11642-10 48”
Chart B – Body Rail Assemblies
 Part No. Length Material
  Ranges Thickness
 12713-XX 80” - 328” .232”
 16816-XX 92” - 328”  .275”
Fig. 1
Frame Width (FW=SC+4)
Spring Centers (SC)
9801 9811
10.5 REF
8.5 REF
2 2
2
1

rails for either the 9801 or 9811 are available in numerous
lengths from 80” to 328”, in 4” increments.
How To Order Your 9801/9811 Slider Assembly
1. Determine the frame width (FW) required by adding
4 inches to the spring centers (SC) you will be using.
See Fig. 1.
2. Please specify the model hangers desired (e.g., H9700
or H9600).  We only provide the 9801 and 9811 with
hangers installed at our factory.  The intense heat of
welding the hangers may distort the slider frame -
requiring straightening. Frame squaring and
straightening is a routine part of slider construction.
3. Select the range of slide adjustment you need and what
body rail length will provide that range.  See Chart B.
4. A locator bar assembly is a standard component with
every Hutchens slider.  See Chart C.  The locator bar
should be used as directed when positioning the slider.
See “To Position The Sliding Suspension.”
5. Each slider must be ordered by a description of
the slider.
Example:
A 9801 slider with 44” spring centers and a frame width
of 48”, 9700T straddlemount hangers and pipe braces
attached, 192” body rails, and a locator bar assembly
would be ordered as follows:
 Quantity Model Frame Body Rail
   Width Length
 1 ea.  9801 48” 192” w/ Locator Bar
w/ 9700T straddlemount hangers attached*
* If you are ordering a complete suspension with the slider, a
description of the unit must follow (i.e. 3/4” seats for 5” round
axles, less standard 3 leaf springs with 7040-08 U-bolts).
Bill of Materials
 Item Part No. Quantity Description
 1 See Chart A 2 EZ-PULL Pin Kit Subassembly
 2 177-00 4 Washer - 3/8”, Type A
 3 8018-02 1 Spring – Helex, 12 GA x 1 PD x 10 1/8”
 4 8028-00 2 Cam - Puller Kit
 5 18064-01 2 Compression Spring
 6 8010-14 1 Pipe – 1” STD x 95”
 7 11409-01 1 Handle Clip
 8 19224-01 1 Crank
 9 19468-01 1 Pull Handle – 34.57” LG
 10 33-01 8 Hex Lock Nut – 1/2” - 20 UNF - 2B, GRB
 11 20289-01 4 Hold Down Clip
 12 8040-00 8 Hex Bolt – 1/2” - 20 UNF x 1 1/4” LG, GR5
 13 9627-00 16 Thread Form Screw – 5/16” - 18 x 3/4”, CSHD
 14 11421-01 2 Slider Pad - UHMW, 1/4” x 2” x 96”
 15 19033-03 2 EZ-PULL Pin Kit Subassembly
Chart A – EZ-PULL Pin Kit Subassembly (Item #1)
 Part No. Frame Width
 19033-01 42”
 19033-03 48”
Chart C – Locator Bar Assemblies
 Part No. Frame Width
 11642-09 42”
 11642-10 48”
Chart B – Body Rail Assemblies
 Part No. Length Material
  Ranges Thickness
 12713-XX 80” - 328” .232”
 16816-XX 92” - 328”  .275”
Fig. 1
Frame Width (FW=SC+4)
Spring Centers (SC)
9801 9811
10.5 REF
8.5 REF
2 2
2
1